
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

395 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

03947099 

SMC Solar Ltd 

|/We 

Julie Anne Palmer, 65 St Edmunds Church Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP1 1EF 

Simon Guy Campbell, 65 St Edmunds Church Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 1EF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 24 April 2015 

Signed \ : Ly Date 24 April 2015 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 

65 St Edmunds Church Street 
Salisbury 
Wiltshire 

SP1 1EF 

Ref SMO64CVL/JAP/SGC/SR 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Section Post Room 

Hui 
28/04/2015 #312 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

SMC Solar Ltd 

on the 24 Aprit 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name SUEPREN Roget Munday 

Signed oe 

Dated Btn Apud 201g 



SMC Solar Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets 

Plant & Machinery 6,580 40 500 00 
Furniture & computer equipment 2,877 88 Uncertain 

Motor Vehicles 91 86 100 00 

Retention 14,664 20 14,664 20 

Book Debits 55,009 60 40,000 00 
Shares & Investments 26,682 00 Uncertain 

VAT Refund 13,823 80 NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 55,264 20 

Signature ——S Date Z4lu | 1s 



SMC Solar Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 55,264 20 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 9,965 36 

Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 2,699 77 
_12,665 13 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 42,599 07 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Nit 
42,599 07 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 42,599 07 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 42,599 07 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 42,599 07 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 262,409 66 

Employees 5,275 66 

RPO 28,469 23 
Directors 120,000 00 
Banks/Institutions 18,059 32 

HMRC (non VAT) 8,379 76 
Customer Deposits 10,000 00 

Third Party Loan 41,000 00 

463 593 63 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (420,994 56) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (420,994 56) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 90 00 
Ordinary B shareholders 30 00 

120 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (421,114 56) 

Signature LD Date 2 | rane 
Ul plqyuels 
‘eue7 

aiowBol4 
g 

Jaysy 
wey 

60W9 
00 

000'0z4 
H18 

ZNS 
@414spJojxQ 

‘uopbuuey 
‘ale, 

au) 
ul pioyueys 

UI pscJURYS 
‘Jeads 

YyBIH 
¢ 

AepUNA 
TS 

SJ 
LOWH 

Sp 
0 

SP 
0 

H18 
NS 

aulyspso}xQ 
‘uopBuuey 

‘aj2A ay) 
UI plojUe\S 

Jeans 
YBIH 

¢ 
ABPUN 

Y
S
Z
 

OOWH 
Ob 

OL 
0 

0 
H78 

LNS 
uopSuue 4 

‘ajeq ou) Ur puoJUR]S 
Jeans 

YBIH 
¢ 

AepunWOS 
4A 

COWH 
OL 

OL 
0 

0 
H18 

ZNS 
vopbuuey 

‘ajeA 
9y} 

ul pscyuRIS 
eaN1g 

YBIH 
¢ 

AepunW 
4 ASSIA 

ZOWH 
OL 

OL 
0 

0 
SEA 

AU) 
UI piojueIS 
